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CHAPTER 581

AN ACT to create 341.25 (2m) and 341.26 (3) (g) (last 2 lines) of the
statutes, relating to registration fees for motor carriers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 341.25 (2m) of the statutes is created to read:
341.25 (2m) Except as applied to ss. 348.25, 348.26 and 348.27, the

following schedule shall be used in determining fees based on gross weight:

Maximum gross weight in pounds	 Annual fee
Not more than 70,000 ________________________________ $ 910
Not more than 71,500 ________________________________ 	 930
Not more than 72,000 ________________________________ 	 950
Not more than 73,000 _________________________________	 1,000

SECTION 2. 341.26 (3) (g) (last 2 lines) of the statutes are created
to read:

341.26 (3) (g) (last 2 lines).
Not more than 70,000 ________________________________ $ 546
Not more than 71,500 ________________________________ 	 558
Not more than 72,000 --------------------------------- 	 570
Not more than 73,000 ________________________________ 	 600

Approved August 9, 1957.
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